#### 501887096 04/13/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DePuy Orthopaedics, Inc.	04/13/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DePuy Products, Inc.
Street Address:	700 Orthopaedic Drive
City:	Warsaw
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46582

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12340164

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (317)638-2139 Phone: (317)638-2922

Email: docketing@maginot.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Maginot, Moore & Beck LLP

Address Line 1: Chase Tower

Address Line 2: 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3250
Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204-5109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1671-0452
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel J. Greenhalgh

Total Attachments: 2

source=DEP6139USNP (1671-0452) Assignment\_DePuy Orthopaedics-DePuy Prods.\_signed#page1.tif source=DEP6139USNP (1671-0452) Assignment\_DePuy Orthopaedics-DePuy Prods.\_signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028040 FRAME: 0417 0.00 12340164

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, the undersigned, DePuy Orthopaedics, Inc., a corporation of the State of Indiana, having a place of business at 700 Orthopaedic Drive, Warsaw, Indiana, the assignee of the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all invention and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent specifically identified below, as evidenced by an assignment that was recorded on April 11, 2012 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame: 028029/0455 do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: DePuy Products, Inc., a corporation of the State of Indiana, having a place of business at 700 Orthopaedic Drive, Warsaw, Indiana ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent,

- ( ) which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith,
- (X) which was filed on December 19, 2008 and assigned Serial No. 12/340,164

and is entitled: "Prosthetic Liner for an Acetabular Prosthesis" and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications to patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

grant mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.
Signed at Waraw Indiana (city, state), this 13th day of april,
2012.
Stephen J. Manich Assistant Secretary DePuy Orthopaedics, Inc.
STATE OF Maiana ) ss:
On this, 2012, before me personally appeared <b>Stephen J. Manich</b> , to me personally known and known to be the person who signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged the signing thereof as his free act and deed.
(SEAL) Notary Public

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment,

Nancy Williams
Notary Public State of Indiana
Kosciusko County
My Commission Exp. June 21, 2016

Assignment

**RECORDED: 04/13/2012** 

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 028040 FRAME: 0419